
May 15, 2021  New York Duathlon Race #2

PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME BIB # FINISH TIME 
RACE #2

CITY STATE AGE GROUP

1 Justin Layer 102 50:47 Ballston Spa NY M19&U

2 Ryan Lawrence 114 53:09 Union City PA M35-39

3 Lou Moore 130 53:12 Westlake OH M50-54

4 Team 
Chmielowiec

91 54:04 South Wales NY Relay Team

5 Patrick Walsh 105 55:33 Jamestown NY M20-24

6 Blair Benson 29 55:35 Rochester NY F30-34

7 Team Low 
Expectations

94 56:10 Ellicottville/
Clarence

NY Relay Team

8 Robert Kolodziejczak 124 56:51 Erie PA M45-49

9 Travis Weiss 115 57:21 Hamburg NY M35-39

10 John Duffy 126 57:54 Hamburg NY M50-54

11 Samanta Rotondelli 38 58:03 Youngsville PA F30-34

12 Mark Wilson 132 58:44 Cassadaga NY M50-54

13 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree 71 1:00:20 Frewsburg NY F45-49

14 Marc Uhteg 131 1:00:32 Chaffee NY M50-54

15 Jeremy Templeton 145 1:00:46 Houghton NY M45-49

16 David Jones 123 1:01:08 Lancaster NY M45-49

17 Cory Feneran 122 1:01:12 Falconer NY M45-49

18 Michael Smith 125 1:01:23 Rochester NY M45-49

19 Nicholas Spry 111 1:01:28 Lakewood NY M30-34

20 Kenneth Chou 106 1:01:48 East Amherst NY M25-29

21 Team Beauty 
and the Beast

90 1:03:25 Warren/Russell PA Relay Team

22 Adam Sundholm 108 1:03:38 Jamestown NY M25-29

23 Martin Hanehan 133 1:03:53 Saratoga 
Springs

NY M55-59

24 Aaron Davis 113 1:04:49 Barker NY M35-39

25 Larry Carter 138 1:04:56 Orillia ON M60-64

26 Steven Sek 120 1:05:12 Dunkirk NY M40-44

27 Michael Schultz 119 1:05:30 Hamburg NY M40-44

28 Roger Learn 139 1:06:12 Troy PA M65-69

29 Joe Crosson 116 1:08:51 Randolph NY M35-39

30 Dan Skinner 104 1:09:01 Brocton NY M20-24

31 Troy Jewell 129 1:09:39 Waterford PA M50-54

32 Jacob Heldwein 100 1:09:41 Hamburg NY M19&U

33 Cody Bazzell 109 1:10:16 Amherst NY M30-34

34 Carlos Aquino 117 1:10:22 Albany NY M40-44
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35 Team Fit Conn 93 1:10:36 Colden/Arcade NY Relay Team

36 Dennis Glascott 136 1:11:01 Angola NY M60-64

37 Rob Giannamore 118 1:11:06 Albion PA M40-44

38 Elizabeth Kelly 81 1:11:22 Erie PA F60-64

39 Terry Hokaj 128 1:12:16 Erie PA M50-54

40 Lisa Augustine-
Glasier

76 1:12:20 Fredonia NY F55-59

41 Chrissy Selleck 72 1:12:21 Rochester NY F45-49

42 Rosanne Carr 64 1:13 Cassadaga NY F40-44

43 Team DUing It 
Well

92 1:13:02 Fredonia/Cherry 
Creek

NY Relay Team

44 Luke Triplet 103 1:14:58 Depew NY M19&U

45 Pamela Hahn 69 1:14:59 Warren PA F45-49

46 George Hinson 127 1:15:13 Jamestown NY M50-54

47 Fonda Johnson 70 1:16:49 Warren PA F45-49

48 Team #justDUit 99 1:16:54 Fredonia NY Relay Team

49 Kristen Kibler 11 1:16:58 Buffalo NY F20-24

50 Karen Mann 73 1:17:21 Sardinia NY F50-54

51 Cathy Hanehan 78 1:18:54 Saratoga 
Springs

NY F55-59

52 Lynda Degolier 67 1:19:50 Jamestown NY F45-49

53 Team Trimpey 95 1:21:16 Pittsfield PA Relay Team

54 Trisha Triplet 65 1:21:47 Depew NY F40-44

55 Kathy Schreckengost 84 1:24:29 Erie PA F70-73

56 Ana Lyons 19 1:28:53 Buffalo NY F25-29

57 Patrick Kibler 101 1:29:11 Buffalo NY M19&U

58 Michael Carpenter 121 1:31:05 Randolph NY M45-49

59 Derek Whitcomb 112 1:33:32 Great Valley NY M30-34

60 Joletta Manelick 82 1:35:31 Warren PA F60-64

61 Paul Whitcomb 135 1:36:12 Salamanca NY M55-59

62 Liz Feronti 68 1:36:48 Youngsville PA F45-49

63 Jamie Vigue 66 1:37:11 Buffalo NY F40-44

64 Laurie Wilcox 83 1:38:41 Jamestown NY F60-64

65 Adam Jacobs 110 1:39:25 Salamanca NY M30-34

66 James Lyons 134 1:45:36 Buffalo NY M55-59

67 Thomas McCarthy 137 1:47:45 Ellicottville NY M60-64

FIRST NAME LAST NAME BIB # FINISH TIME 
RACE #2

CITY STATE AGE GROUPPLACE

5/15/2021 NEW YORK DUATHLON - AGE GROUP AWARDS - MEN

PLACE FINISH TIME 
RACE #2
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2ND PLACE 
OVERALL

53:09 Ryan Lawrence 114 55:34 Union City PA

3RD PLACE 
OVERALL

53:12 Lou Moore 130 Westlake OH

1st 1:09:41 M19&U Jacob Heldwein 100 Hamburg NY

2nd 1:14:58 M19&U Luke Triplet 103 Depew NY

3rd 1:29:11 M19&U Patrick Kibler 101 Buffalo NY

1st 55:33 M20-24 Patrick Walsh 105 Jamestown NY

2nd 1:09:01 M20-24 Dan Skinner 104 Brocton NY

1st 1:01:48 M25-29 Kenneth Chou 106 East Amherst NY

2nd 1:03:38 M25-29 Adam Sundholm 108 Jamestown NY

1st 1:01:28 M30-34 Nicholas Spry 111 59:27 Lakewood NY

2nd 1:10:16 M30-34 Cody Bazzell 109 1:15:51 Amherst NY

3rd 1:33:32 M30-34 Derek Whitcomb 112 Great Valley NY

4th 1:39:25 M30-34 Adam Jacobs 110 Salamanca NY

1st 57:21 M35-39 Travis Weiss 115 Hamburg NY

2nd 1:04:49 M35-39 Aaron Davis 113 Barker NY

3rd 1:08:51 M35-39 Joe Crosson 116 Randolph NY

1st 1:05:12 M40-44 Steven Sek 120 Dunkirk NY

2nd 1:05:30 M40-44 Michael Schultz 119 1:07:22 Hamburg NY

3rd 1:10:22 M40-44 Carlos Aquino 117 Albany NY

4th 1:11:06 M40-44 Rob Giannamore 118 Albion PA

1st 56:51 M45-49 Robert Kolodziejczak 124 Erie PA

2nd 1:00:46 M45-49 Jeremy Templeton 145 Houghton NY

3rd 1:01:08 M45-49 David Jones 123 Lancaster NY

4th 1:01:12 M45-49 Cory Feneran 122 1:03:27 Falconer NY

5th 1:01:23 M45-49 Michael Smith 125 Rochester NY

6th 1:31:05 M45-49 Michael Carpenter 121 1:29:41 Randolph NY

1st 57:54 M50-54 John Duffy 126 Hamburg NY
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2nd 58:44 M50-54 Mark Wilson 132 59:19 Cassadaga NY

3rd 1:00:32 M50-54 Marc Uhteg 131 1:01:09 Chaffee NY

4th 1:09:39 M50-54 Troy Jewell 129 Waterford PA

5th 1:12:16 M50-54 Terry Hokaj 128 Erie PA

6th 1:15:13 M50-54 George Hinson 127 1:20:03 Jamestown NY

1st 1:03:53 M55-59 Martin Hanehan 133 1:04:59 Saratoga 
Springs

NY

2nd 1:36:12 M55-59 Paul Whitcomb 135 Salamanca NY

3rd 1:45:36 M55-59 James Lyons 134 Buffalo NY

1st 1:04:56 M60-64 Larry Carter 138 Orillia ON

2nd 1:11:01 M60-64 Dennis Glascott 136 Angola NY

3rd 1:47:45 M60-64 Thomas McCarthy 137 Ellicottville NY

1st 1:06:12 M65-69 Roger Learn 139 Troy PA

FINISH TIME 
RACE #2

AGE GROUP FIRST NAME LAST NAME BIB # FINISH 
TIME 
RACE #1

CITY STATEPLACE

5/15/2021 NEW YORK DUATHLON - AGE GROUP AWARDS - WOMEN

PLACE FINISH TIME 
RACE #2

AGE GROUP FIRST NAME LAST NAME BIB # FINISH 
TIME 
RACE #1

CITY STATE

1ST PLACE 
OVERALL

55:35*course 
record

Blair Benson 29 56:32 Rochester NY

2ND PLACE 
OVERALL

58:03 Samanta Rotondelli 38 1:01:13 Youngsville PA

3RD PLACE 
OVERALL

1:00:20 Mindy Lawson-
Crabtree

71 1:02:33 Frewsburg NY

1st 1:16:58 F20-24 Kristen Kibler 11 Buffalo NY

1st 1:28:53 F25-29 Ana Lyons 19 Buffalo NY

1st 1:13 F40-44 Rosanne Carr 64 1:15:07 Cassadaga NY

2nd  1:21:47 F40-44 Trisha Triplet 65 Depew NY

3rd 1:37:11 F40-44 Jamie Vigue 66 Buffalo NY

1st 1:12:21 F45-49 Chrissy Selleck 72 Rochester NY
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2nd  1:14:59 F45-49 Pamela Hahn 69 Warren PA

3rd 1:16:49 F45-49 Fonda Johnson 70 1:14:48 Warren PA

4th 1:19:50 F45-49 Lynda Degolier 67 Jamestown NY

5th 1:36:48 F45-49 Liz Feronti 68 Youngsville PA

1st 1:17:21 F50-54 Karen Mann 73 1:22:10 Sardinia NY

1st 1:12:20 F55-59 Lisa Augustine-
Glasier

76 1:14:41 Fredonia NY

2nd  1:18:54 F55-59 Cathy Hanehan 78 1:22:30 Saratoga 
Springs

NY

1st 1:11:22 F60-64 Elizabeth Kelly 81 1:14:10 Erie PA

2nd  1:35:31 F60-64 Joletta Manelick 82 Warren PA

3rd 1:38:41 F60-64 Laurie Wilcox 83 1:48:18 Jamestown NY

1st 1:24:29 F70-73 Kathy Schreckengost 84 Erie PA

FINISH TIME 
RACE #2

AGE GROUP FIRST NAME LAST NAME BIB # FINISH 
TIME 
RACE #1

CITY STATEPLACE

5/15/2021 NEW YORK DUATHLON -RELAY TEAM AWARDS

PLACE FINISH TIME 
RACE #2

TEAM NAME FIRST NAME LAST NAME BIB # FINISH 
TIME 
RACE #1

CITY STATE

1ST PLACE 54:04 Chmielowiec Yan Chmielowiec 91 South Wales NY

54:04 Chmielowiec Deb Chmielowiec 91 South Wales NY

2ND PLACE 56:10 Low 
Expectations

Karl Gesing 94 Ellicottville NY

56:10 Low 
Expectations

Mike Young 94 Clarence NY

3RD PLACE 1:03:25 Beauty and the 
Beast

Troy Johnson 90 Warren PA

1:03:25 Beauty and the 
Beast

Ally Van Ord 90 Russell PA

4TH PLACE 1:10:36 Fit Conn Kristin Jackson 93 Colden NY

1:10:36 Fit Conn Danielle Laskowski 93 Arcade NY
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5TH PLACE 1:13:02 DUing It Well Christine Cruz-Keefe 92 Fredonia NY

1:13:02 DUing It Well Michelle Greenough 92 Cherry Creek NY

6TH PLACE 1:16:54 #justDUit Marieanne Fabiano 99 1:18:33 Fredonia NY

1:16:54 #justDUit Bryan Fabiano 99 1:18:33 Fredonia NY

7TH PLACE 1:21:16 Team Trimpey Dave Trimpey 95 Pittsfield PA

1:21:16 Team Trimpey Rhonda Trimpey 95 Pittsfield PA

FINISH TIME 
RACE #2

TEAM NAME FIRST NAME LAST NAME BIB # FINISH 
TIME 
RACE #1

CITY STATEPLACE
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